

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
(ORIGINAL JURISDICTION)**

**FRIDAY, THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JANUARY,
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX**

:PRESENT:

**THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI,
CONTEMPT CASE NO: 3156 OF 2025**



Between:

1. K.C.Murali, S/o Late K.C.Rangaswamy, Aged about 69 Years, R/o D.No.6-1-16, R.S.Gardens, Tirupati, Tirupati District.
2. K.C.Anusha, D/o K.C.Murali Aged about 38 Years, R/o D.No.6-1-16, R.S.Gardens, Tirupati, Tirupati District.
3. K.C.Nisha, D/o K.C.Murali, aged about 35 Years, R/o D.No.6-1-16, R.S.Gardens, Tirupati, Tirupati District

...Petitioners—

AND

K Ananda Reddy, Sub Registrar, Renigunta Tirupati District.

...Respondent —

WHEREAS the Petitioners have presented under Sections 10 to 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act 1971, above case through their counsel M/s SUBBA RAO KORRAPATI, praying that this Hon'ble High Court may be pleased to punish the respondents herein for intentionally, wantonly, and Deliberately not complying the orders dated 30-09-2024 in WP 41562/2022;

WHEREAS the said case coming on for orders as to admission on this day and whereas the High Court, upon perusing the affidavit filed therein and the earlier orders of the High Court dated 31.10.2025 & 30.12.2025 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri Subba Rao Korrapati, Advocate for the Petitioners, the Court made the following

ORDER:

"After issuance of Form-I only, the respondent contemnor has appeared before this Court. ✓

The respondent contemnor shall file an affidavit explaining why he did not enter appearance and why this Court should not take suo moto contempt case for not adhering to the notice issued by this Court at the first instance. ✓

Post on 27.02.2026." ✓

//TRUE COPY//

SD/-M.RAMESH BABU
JOINT REGISTRAR


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. K Ananda Reddy, Sub Registrar, Renigunta, Tirupati District (by RPAD) ✓
2. One CC to Sri Subba Rao Korrapati, Advocate[OPUC] ✓
3. One spare copy.

PSD

HIGH COURT

RC,J

DATE:30/01/2026

POST ON 27.02.2025

ORDER

CC.No.3156 of 2025

DIRECTION

