

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.3156 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl.<br/>No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|--------------------|-------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 04                 | 30.01.2026  | <p><b><u>RC,J</u></b></p> <p>After issuance of Form-I only, the respondent contemnor has appeared before this Court.</p> <p>The respondent contemnor shall file an affidavit explaining why he did not enter appearance and why this Court should not take suo moto contempt case for not adhering to the notice issued by this Court at the first instance.</p> <p>Post on 27.02.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI,J</b></p> <p>ANS</p> |                        |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|