

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

CONTEMPT CASE No.3156 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5.	27.02.2026	<u>RC, J</u> Having satisfied with the affidavit, this Court dropped the initiation of suo moto contempt. It is brought to the notice of this Court that the respondent has been relieved from the subject Station and placed to another station and one Sri Balaji is presently working as Sub Registrar in the subject station. Learned counsel for the petitioner sought two weeks time to implead him as party respondent. The presence of the respondent is dispensed with for the time being, subject to condition that he shall appear before this Court as and when this Court directs him to appear. Post on 13.03.2026. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J JLV	